
1st 370 1st 2.986 1st 4
2nd 363 2nd 3.006 2nd 4
3rd 363 3rd 3.046 3rd 5
4th 360 4th 3.221 4th 7
5th 350 5th 3.354 5th 10
6th 350 6th 3.420 6th 12
7th 345 7th 3.506 7th 15
8th 344 8th 4.164 8th 15
9th 284 9th 4.787 9th 18

10th #N/A 10th #N/A 10th #N/A

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 10
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Paul Genz Y 3.916 4.413 4.164 8 175 170 345 7 0 15 8 0

102 Ziggy Jovanovic Y 4.510 5.064 4.787 9 153 131 284 9 1 18 9 0
103 Robert Unertl Y 2.625 3.387 3.006 2 189 174 363 2 3 4 1 2

104 Curt Knitt Y 3.885 2.557 3.221 4 175 188 363 3 2 7 4 0

105 Jeff Noonan Y 3.282 3.427 3.354 5 178 172 350 5 5 10 5 0
106 Dave Lockman Y 2.985 DQ DQ DQ 188 DQ DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0

107 Paul Koohy Y 3.600 3.241 3.420 6 166 184 350 6 5 12 6 0

108 Matt Koohy Y 3.034 2.939 2.986 1 184 176 360 4 2 5 3 0
109 Terry Balding Y 3.008 3.083 3.046 3 188 182 370 1 1 4 2 1

110 Gray Giesfeldt Y 3.037 3.975 3.506 7 177 167 344 8 1 15 7 0
201  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
202  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
203  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
204  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

Paul Koohy
Gray Giesfeldt

Paul Genz
Ziggy Jovanovic

#N/A

Paul Koohy
Paul Genz

Matt Koohy
Robert Unertl
Terry Balding

Curt Knitt
Jeff Noonan
Paul Koohy

Gray Giesfeldt

Terry Balding
Robert Unertl

Curt Knitt
Matt Koohy
Jeff Noonan

Gray Giesfeldt
Ziggy Jovanovic

#N/A

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Robert Unertl
Terry Balding
Matt Koohy
Curt Knitt

Jeff Noonan

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3
Columbus Sportsman's Association

Two Gun Overall Results
6/10/2023

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Paul Genz
Ziggy Jovanovic

#N/A

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score



2 gun IBS

overall

placing

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

205  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
206  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
207  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
208  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
209  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
210  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 189 1ST 2.625 1ST
2ND 188 2nd 2.985 2ND
3RD 188 3rd 3.008 3RD
4TH 184 4th 3.034 4TH
5TH 178 5th 3.037 5TH
6TH 177 6th 3.282 6TH
7TH 175 7th 3.600 7TH
8TH 175 8th 3.885 8TH
9TH 166 9th 3.916 9TH

10TH 153 10th 4.510 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 49 2.139 2 1ST 1.479 13th
2ND 49 2.506 0 2nd 1.616
3RD 49 2.683 3 3rd 1.871 10

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 43 4.373 43 4.191 47 2.773 42 4.327 175 8 0 3.916 9 17 9 0 0 0 0
2 Y 102 42 2.302 24 5.294 46 1 4.405 41 6.041 153 10 1 4.510 10 20 10 0 0 0 0
3 Y 103 47 2.486 49 2 2.139 44 2.630 49 3.246 189 1 2 2.625 1 2 1 2 2 2 6
4 Y 104 44 2.499 40 5.948 45 2.912 46 4.182 175 7 0 3.885 8 15 7 0 0 0 0
5 Y 105 38 2.420 49 3 2.683 47 3.642 44 4.383 178 5 3 3.282 6 11 6 0 0 0 0
6 Y 106 46 4.399 48 1 1.616 48 1 2.221 46 3.704 188 2 2 2.985 2 4 2 1 1 1 3
7 Y 107 29 3.238 44 1.871 47 3.235 46 1 6.055 166 9 1 3.600 7 16 8 0 0 0 0
8 Y 108 45 1 3.098 47 2.048 46 3.303 46 3.686 184 4 1 3.034 4 8 4 0 0 0 0
9 Y 109 43 3.093 49 2.506 49 3.410 47 3.025 188 3 0 3.008 3 6 3 0 0 0 0

10 Y 110 40 1.479 42 2.992 48 3.672 47 1 4.007 177 6 1 3.037 5 11 5 0 0 0 0
11 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
12 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
13 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
15 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
16 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
17 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
18 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
19 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
20 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Robert Unertl
Dave Lockman
Terry Balding
Matt Koohy

Gray Giesfeldt

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Jeff Noonan
Curt Knitt

Paul Koohy

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Curt Knitt

Matt Koohy
Jeff Noonan

Gray Giesfeldt
Curt Knitt
Paul Genz

40
48
44

Gray Giesfeldt
Dave Lockman

Paul Koohy

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Gray Giesfeldt
Jeff Noonan

Ziggy Jovanovic

Matt Koohy

Paul Koohy

Robert Unertl
Terry Balding
Jeff Noonan

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3

6/10/2023

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Columbus Sportsman's Association

Robert Unertl
Dave Lockman

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Terry Balding

Robert Unertl
Dave Lockman
Terry Balding

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Paul Genz Paul Genz
Ziggy Jovanovic

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Paul Koohy
Ziggy Jovanovic

 

Competitor

 
 
 

Paul Koohy
Matt Koohy
Terry Balding
Gray Giesfeldt
 

Ziggy Jovanovic
Robert Unertl
Curt Knitt
Jeff Noonan
Dave Lockman

Paul Genz

 

 
 
 
 

2
4
6
8

11
11
15
16
17
20

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A



1ST 188 1ST 2.557 1ST
2ND 184 2nd 2.939 2ND
3RD 182 3rd 3.083 3RD
4TH 176 4th 3.241 4TH
5TH 174 5th 3.387 5TH
6TH 172 6th 3.427 6TH
7TH 170 7th 3.975 7TH
8TH 167 8th 4.413 8TH
9TH 131 9th 5.064 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 49 2.825 2 1ST 1.032 13th
2nd 49 3.656 1 2ND 1.765
3rd 49 3.709 2 3RD 1.937 10

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 38 6.438 41 4.968 45 1.765 46 4.481 170 7 0 4.413 8 15 8 0 0 0 0
2 Y 102 41 6.750 46 4.910 44 5.106 0 3.490 131 9 0 5.064 9 18 9 0 0 0 0
3 Y 103 44 3.722 48 1 3.544 40 3.065 42 3.217 174 5 1 3.387 5 10 5 0 0 0 0
4 Y 104 48 3.373 49 2 3.709 46 2.113 45 1.032 188 1 2 2.557 1 2 1 2 2 2 6
5 Y 105 48 2 2.438 40 5.435 42 3.056 42 2.778 172 6 2 3.427 6 12 6 0 0 0 0
6 Y 106 45 1 5.126 44 3.443 44 4.005 DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
7 Y 107 49 2 2.825 47 3.399 48 2 4.139 40 2.601 184 2 4 3.241 4 6 4 1 0 0 1
8 Y 108 46 3.879 44 2.457 46 1 2.172 40 3.246 176 4 1 2.939 2 6 2 0 1 1 2
9 Y 109 49 1 3.656 42 1.937 45 2.803 46 3.937 182 3 1 3.083 3 6 3 0 0 0 0

10 Y 110 47 2.637 41 4.650 39 5.991 40 2.624 167 8 0 3.975 7 15 7 0 0 0 0
11 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
12 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
13 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
15 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
16 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
17 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
18 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
19 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
20 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3
Columbus Sportsman's Association

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Paul Koohy

Terry Balding
Curt Knitt

#N/A

OVERALL 
PLACE

Ziggy Jovanovic
#N/A

Paul Genz
Terry Balding

Ziggy Jovanovic

Jeff Noonan
Gray Giesfeldt

Paul Genz

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Curt Knitt

Gray Giesfeldt

6/10/2023

Paul Genz
Ziggy Jovanovic
Robert Unertl
Curt Knitt

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Jeff Noonan

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

 
 
 
 
 

Dave Lockman
Paul Koohy
Matt Koohy
Terry Balding
Gray Giesfeldt

 
 
 
 
 

HEAVY GUN RESULTS
HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Curt Knitt
Matt Koohy

Terry Balding
Paul Koohy

Robert Unertl

Paul Koohy
Terry Balding
Matt Koohy

Robert Unertl
Jeff Noonan
Paul Genz

Curt Knitt
Matt Koohy

#N/ACurt Knitt

42
45
45

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A
#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Terry Balding
Paul Koohy

Robert Unertl
Jeff Noonan

Gray Giesfeldt
Paul Genz

Ziggy Jovanovic
#N/A
#N/A

2
6
6
6

10
12
15
15
18

#N/A
#N/A

#N/A



1ST 159 1ST 4.266 1ST 2
2ND #N/A 2nd #N/A 2ND #N/A
3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 49 3.449 2 1ST 2.913 13th #N/A
2ND 48 4.819 0 2nd 3.243 14th #N/A
3RD 47 3.243 0 3rd 3.449 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group
1 101 35 4.343 40 1 4.213 48 4.819 36 3.689 159 1 1 4.266 1 2 1
2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
7 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
9 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

10 110 47 3.243 49 2 3.449 28 2.913 DQ DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ
11 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
12 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Paul Genz Paul Genz Paul Genz
#N/A #N/A #N/A

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3
Columbus Sportsman's Association

6/10/2023

FACTORY GUN RESULTS

FACTORY GUN SCORE AGG FACTORY GUN GROUP AGG FACTORY GUN OVERALL

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Paul Genz Gray Giesfeldt 47 #N/A
Gray Giesfeldt Gray Giesfeldt 49 #N/A

#N/A
FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Gray Giesfeldt Gray Giesfeldt 28 #N/A

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X  
TOTALCompetitor

Paul Genz

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

Gray Giesfeldt



1ST 181 1ST 2.931 1ST 2
2ND 176 2nd 3.028 2ND 4
3RD 161 3rd 4.283 3RD 6
4TH 127 4th 8.068 4TH 8
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 48 2.067 2 1ST 2.067 13th #N/A
2ND 48 2.231 0 2nd 2.231 14th #N/A
3RD 47 3.847 0 3rd 2.28 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group
1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
3 103 48 2 2.067 43 5.148 42 2.280 48 2.231 181 1 2 2.931 1 2 1
4 104 31 5.778 43 3.899 40 3.607 47 2 3.847 161 3 2 4.283 3 6 3
5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
6 106 32 9.000 24 11.125 37 6.500 34 5.648 127 4 0 8.068 4 8 4
7 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
8 108 46 2.946 41 3.853 45 2.743 44 2.573 176 2 0 3.028 2 4 2
9 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

10 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
11 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
12 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Paul Martin

Matt Koohy

Competitor

Robert Unerti
Curt Knitt

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X  
TOTAL

Robert Unerti Robert Unerti 48 #N/A
Curt Knitt Robert Unerti 42 #N/A

#N/A
TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Robert Unerti Robert Unerti 48 #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Curt Knitt Curt Knitt Curt Knitt
Paul Martin Paul Martin Paul Martin

Robert Unerti Robert Unerti Robert Unerti
Matt Koohy Matt Koohy Matt Koohy

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3
Columbus Sportsman's Association

6/10/2023

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL



Columbus Sportsman's Association
Light Gun Equipment List

6/10/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Jeff Noonan LG 6 BRA Bat Krieger LRB Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail Wheeler/Meredith
2 Gray Giesfeldt LG 6 DASHER Borden Krieger Giesfeldt Nightforce 15-55 Varget Roy Hunter Giesfeldt
3 Paul Genz LG 6 BR Nesika Rock Creek Shehane Vortex Varget Sierra ?
4 Ziggy Jovanovic LG 6 BRA P1000 Krieger Tigar Vortex H4895 Vapor Trail Self
5 Curt Knitt LG 6 BRA Remington Bartlein CTK Nightforce 15-55 55 Vapor Trail CTK
7 Matt Koohy LG 6 DASHER Bat Brux ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail M. Koohy
9 Robert Unertl LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget 103 Unertl

10 Dave Lockman LG 6 DASHER Bat Krieger Tracker Leupold RL15 Berger 108 Zaborowski
12 Terry Balding LG 6 BRA Bat TLB AW March H4895 Roy Hunter Balding
15 Paul Koohy LG 6 DASHER Bat Krieger Vortex Varget Vapor Trail M. Koohy
16 LG
17 LG
18 LG
19 LG
20 LG



Columbus Sportsman's Association
Heavy Gun Equipment List

6/10/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Jeff Noonan HG 6 BRA Bat Krieger LRB Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail Wheeler/Meredith
2 Gray Giesfeldt HG 6 BR Borden Krieger McMillan Nightforce 15-55 AR Comp JLK Zaborowski
3 Paul Genz HG 6 BR Nesika Rock Creek Shehane Vortex Varget Sierra ?
4 Ziggy Jovanovic HG 6 BRA P1000 Krieger Tigar Vortex H4895 Vapor Trail Self
5 Curt Knitt HG 6 BRA Remington Bartlein CTK Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail CTK
7 Matt Koohy HG 6 DASHER Bat Krieger ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail M. Koohy
9 Robert Unertl HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 AR Comp Barts 105 Unertl

10 Dave Lockman HG 6 DASHER Bat Krieger Tracker Leupold RL15 Berger 108 Zaborowski
11 Terry Balding HG 6 BRA Bat TLB AW March H4895 Roy Hunter Balding
14 Paul Koohy HG 6 DASHER Bat Krieger ST 1000 Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail M. Koohy
15 HG
16 HG
17 HG
18 HG
19 HG
20 HG
21 HG
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